Borrowings - - 68,500 - - 68,500
Derivative financial instruments - - - - 195 195
Total financial liabilities - - 68,500 - 5,700 74,200
Weighted average interest rate 4.09%

Net financial assets (liabilities) 3,421 - (68,500) - (4,712) (69,791)

30 June 2014
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 4,928 - - - - 4,928
Trade and other receivables - - - - 473 473
Total financial assets 4,928 - - - 473 5,401
Weighted average interest rate 2.45%

Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables - - - - 2,433 2,433
Distributions payable - - - - 3,302 3,302
Borrowings 80 - 86,500 - - 86,580
Derivative financial instruments - - - - 919 919
Total financial liabilities 80 - 86,500 - 6,654 93,234
Weighted average interest rate 4.16% 4.91%

Net financial assets (liabilities) 4,848 - (86,500) - (6,181) (87,833)

360 Capital Office Fund and its controlled entities
Notes to the financial report
For the year ended 30 June 2015

37

Note 22: Financial instruments (continued)

Summarised interest rate sensitivity analysis
The table below illustrates the potential impact a change in interest rates by +/-1% would have had on the Fund’s profit and
equity.

Change in interest rate

-1% +1%

Carrying amount Profit Profit
$'000 $'000 $'000

30 June 2015
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 3,421 (34) 34

Financial liabilities
Interest bearing loans 67,983 0 0
Derivative financial instruments 195 (3,061) 2,919
Total increase (decrease) (3,095) 2,953

30 June 2014
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 4,928 (49) 49

Financial liabilities
Borrowings 85,902 1 (1)
Derivative financial instruments 919 (2,453) 2,379
Total increase (decrease) (2,501) 2,427

360 Capital Office Fund and its controlled entities
Notes to the financial report
For the year ended 30 June 2015

38

Note 22: Financial instruments (continued)

Liquidity risk
The following are contractual maturities of financial liabilities, including estimated interest payments (using existing variable
interest rates):

Carrying
amount

Contractual
cash flow

Less than 1
Year

Between 1-
5 Years

Over 5
Years

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000
30 June 2015
Trade and other payables 2,391 2,391 2,391 - -
Distribution payable 3,114 3,114 3,114 - -
Borrowings 67,983 72,909 2,457 70,452 -
Derivative financial instruments 195 1,580 347 1,233 -